
AMERICAN JUDGES FOUNDATION 
 

2014-15 Officers and Committees 
 

Officers: 
President:  Michele Zide (mzide@fitchburgstate.edu) 
President Elect:  John Finley (jfinley1949@sbcglobal.net) 
Vice President: Catherine Shaffer (catherine.shaffer@kingcounty.gov) 
Secretary:  Peter Sferrazza (psferrazza@washoecounty.us) 
Treasurer:  Vince Lilley (vlilley@roanokecountyva.gov) 
 

Nominating Committee 
Elliott Zide (AJA), Chair – judgezide@yahoo.com 
James McKay (AJA) – jfm@la4th.org 
John Finley (AJF) – jfinley1949@sbcglobal.net 
Ken Skilnick (AJA) – kskilnick@provincialcourt.bc.ca 
Michele Zide (AJF) – mzide@fitchburgstate.edu 

 
Investment Committee 
Fred Nachtigal, Chair - FCN@neaesq.com 
John Finley – jfinley1949@sbcglobal.net 
Ray Dezern – mhsb63@gmail.com 
Nathan White – whiten@prodigy.net 
 

Bylaws Committee 
Ray Dezern, Chair – mhsb63@gmail.com 
Nathan White – whiten@prodigy.net 
Vince Lilley – vlilley@roanokecountyva.gov 
 

Awards, Grants and Foundation 
Vince Lilley, Chair – vlilley@roanokecountyva.gov 
Mary Kay Bozza – jmlb@lyndhurstmunicipalcourt.org 
Pete Sferrazza – psferrazza@washoecounty.us 
Susan Burke – susan.burke@courts.state.mn.us 
Bruce Campbell – bcampbell10@comcast.net 
Hinda Greenberg – bcampbell10@comcast.net 
Toni Higginbotham – thigginbotham@la-fcca.org 
 

Long Term Planning 
John Finley, Chair – jfinley1949@sbcglobal.net 
Fred Nachtigal – FCN@neaesq.com 
Pete Sferrazza – psferrazza@washoecounty.us 
Catherine Shaffer – Catherine.shaffer@kingcounty.gov 
Nathan White – whiten@prodigy.net 
Michele Zide – mzide@fitchburgstate.edu 


